
Advt. No. 23/2020, for the Post of Assoc. Prof. (Electronics and Communication Engg.) 

in Govt. Engg. Colleges under Science & Tech. Dept., Govt. of Bihar 

(Total Representations – 25) 

 
Sl. 

No.  

Reg. No.  Name  
Previous Status 

Status after submitting 

representation 
1.  202023000006 SURYA DEO 

CHOUDHARY 

INELIGIBLE 

1. M.TECH IN 

ELECTRICAL  

ENGG. (CONTROL 

SYSTEM )WHICH  IS  

NOT RELEVANT AS 

PER THIS ADVT.  

2. Ph.D IN 2 YEARS IS 

NOT VALID 

ACCORDING TO 

GAZETTE OF 

INDIA 2016-17. 

INELIGIBLE 

M.TECH IN ELECTRICAL  

ENGG. (CONTROL SYSTEM) 

WHICH  IS  NOT RELEVANT 

AS PER THIS ADVT.   

2.  202023000009 KANHAIYA LAL 

PUSHKAR 

INELIGIBLE 

1. RESEARCH 

PUBLICATIONS IN 

SCI /UGC/AICTE 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. PAY SCALE IS NOT 

MENTIONED 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURES OF 

SERVICE. 

3. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

INELIGIBLE 

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS 

IN SCI /UGC/ AICTE 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

3.  202023000010 MD SANAWER 

ALAM 

INELIGIBLE 

RESEARCH PAPERS IN SCI/ 

AICTE/UGC APPROVED LIST 

OF JOURNALS ARE NOT 

ATTACHED. 

(SUBMIT JOINING LETTER 

AND SALARY SLIP DURING 

DIFFERENT TENURE OF 

SERVICE.) 

INELIGIBLE 

RESEARCH PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC APPROVED 

LIST OF JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 6 (SIX). 

4.  202023000023 PRADEEP KUMAR INELIGIBLE 

1. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY IS  NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.  

3. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

INELIGIBLE 

EXP. CERT.  DATED 11-12-

2021 (REFERENCE NUMBER  

IS NOT MENTIONED) . 

NO. OF RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS THAN 06 

(SIX). 



APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06(SIX). 

EXPERIENCE IS 

LESS THAN 8 YEARS 

. 

5.  202023000034 SATYA SAI 

SRIKANT 

INELIGIBLE 

1. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. UNAVAILABILITY OF 

CERT. /PROOF FOR 

ASST. PROF. PAY 

LEVEL 10. 

3. Ph.D IN MECHANICAL 

ENGG. (NOT 

RELEVANT FOR THIS 

ADVT.   )    

INELIGIBLE 

1. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.  

3. Ph.D IN 

MECHANICAL 

ENGG. NOT 

RELEVANT FOR 

THIS ADVT. 
6.  202023000038 LAXMAN SINGH INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.  

2. POST Ph.D EXP. 

CERT. AT THE 

LEVEL OF ASST. 

PROF. LEVEL 10  IS 

NOT ATTACHED. 

(IN Ph.D DEGREE 

CERT., 

BRANCH/DEPARTM

ENT NOT CLEAR. 

SUBMIT 

NOTIFICATION  

ISSUED BY 

DEPARTMENT 

REGARDING Ph.D 

AWARD) . 

INELIGIBLE 

Ph.D IN ELECTRICAL ENGG. 

DEPTT. WHICH IS NOT 

RELEVANT AS PER ADVT. 

7.  202023000040 REEMA INELIGIBLE 

1. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06(SIX). 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

3. NO ADEQUATE EXP.  

EXP. CERT. FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE NOT 

INELIGIBLE 

1. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06(SIX). 

NO ADEQUATE EXP. 

(CONTRACTUAL  

EXP. OF LESS THAN 

ONE YEAR IS NOT 

CONSIDERED). 



ATTACHED.   

8.  

202023000041 
SUDHANSHU 

TRIPATHI 

INELIGIBLE 

NO. OF RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS THAN 06 

(SIX). 

NOT CONSIDERED  

(LATE REPRESENTATION- 

16.12.2021) 

9.  

    

202023000048 ACHYUTA NAND 

MISHRA 
INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10 (PAY 

SCALE IS NOT 

MENTIONED). 

(SUBMIT PAY SLIP AND 

JOINING LETTER OF 

DIFFERENT TENURE OF 

SERVICE. )     

PROV. ELIGIBLE 

1. SUBMIT SALARY 

SLIP DURING 

DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE. 

2. IN CASE NON 

SUBMISSION OF 

ABOVE MENTIONED 

DOCUMENTS/ CERT. 

CANDIDATE WILL 

BE TREATED AS 

INELIGIBLE FOR 

THIS ADVT.  
10.  202023000056 JITENDRA KUMAR 

SINGH 

INELIGIBLE 

1. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE IS  NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06(SIX). 

3. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

INELIGIBLE 

1. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06(SIX). 

2. EXP. FROM (2006-

2016) IS NOT AS PER 

ASSISTANT 

PROFESSOR PAY 

LEVEL 10 AS PER 

ADVT. 

11.  202023000058 MD IRFANUL 

HASAN 

INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.  

2. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY NOT 

ATTACHED. 

3. HARD COPY OF 

RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

INELIGIBLE 

1. IN EXP. CERT. 

DATED 14-02-2012 

REFERENCE NO. IS 

NOT MENTIONED. 

2. IN APPOINTMENT 

LETTER DATED 07-

01-2005  PAY SCALE 

IS NOT MENTIONED.  

 SALARY SLIP FROM (2005-

2012) IS NOT ATTACHED. 

12.  202023000059 ABHIJIT 

BHOWMICK 

INELIGIBLE 

UNAVAILABILITY OF CERT. 

/PROOF FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. (PAY SCALE 

INELIGIBLE 

EXP. CERT. AT PAY LEVEL 

10 DURING SERVICE 

TENURE 03.06.2016 TO 19-12-



IS NOT MENTIONED). 2016 AND 20.12.2016 TO 

06.09.2020 IS NOT 

ATTACHED). 

13.  202023000061 VIJAY KUMAR 

GUPTA 

INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR EXP. OF 

ASSISTANT PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

(SUBMIT EXP. CERT. 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURE  OF 

SERVICE) 

POST Ph.D EXP. CERT. IS 

NOT ATTACHED. 

ELIGIBLE  

 

14.  202023000078 MANOJ KUMAR 

MUKUL 

INELIGIBLE 

1. NO BACHELOR 

DEGREE IN 

ELECTRONICS 

&COMMUNICATION 

ENGG.  

2. M.Sc.  ENGG. IN 

ELECTRICAL,  

WHICH IS NOT 

RELEVANT FOR 

THIS ADVT. 

3.  Ph.D IN  DEPTT. OF 

MECHANICAL 

ENGG.  AND  

INTELLIGENT 

SYSTEM. 

4. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

SUBMITTED EXP. 

CERTIFICATES NOT 

PROPER AS PER 

THIS ADVT. 

INELIGIBLE 

1. NO BACHELOR 

DEGREE IN 

ELECTRONICS 

&COMMUNICATION 

ENGG. 

2. M.Sc.  ENGG. IN 

ELECTRICAL  

WHICH IS NOT 

RELEVANT FOR 

THIS ADVT. 

Ph.D IN  DEPTT. OF 

MECHANICAL ENGG.  AND  

INTELLIGENT SYSTEM . 

15.  202023000088 PURAN 

SHOBHALAL 

GOUR 

INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

2.  POST Ph.D EXP. 

CERT. NOT 

ATTACHED. 

3. RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

INELIGIBLE 

1. RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/ AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS NOT 

ATTACHED.  

2. SALARY SLIP 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE IS NOT 

ATTACHED.  

3. IN EXP. CERT. 

DATED 04.09.2017 

PAY SCALE 

MENTIONED IS 9A. 

16.  202023000092 PRASHANT MANI INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.  

ELIGIBLE 

  



2. POST Ph.D EXP. 

CERT.  NOT 

ATTACHED. 

17.  202023000094 AMIT KUMAR 

PANDEY 

INELIGIBLE 

1. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.  

3. HARD COPY OF 

RESEARCH PAPER 

NOT ATTACHED. 

4. M.TECH IS IN 

ELECTRICAL ENGG. 

WHICH IS NOT 

RELEVANT FOR 

THIS ADVT. 

INELIGIBLE 

1. M.TECH IS IN 

ELECTRICAL ENGG. 

WHICH IS NOT 

RELEVANT FOR 

THIS ADVT. 

2. IN EXP. CERT. 

DATED 10.08.2004 

AND 04.01.2010 REF. 

NO. IS NOT 

MENTIOEND.  

SALARY SLIP 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE IS NOT 

ATTACHED.   

18.  202023000103 SANTOSH KUMAR 

JHA 

INELIGIBLE 

1. EXP. CERT.  FROM 

COMPETENT 

AUTHORITY NOT 

ATTACHED. 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT./PROOF 

FOR   ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

RESEARCH PAPERS IN SCI/ 

AICTE/UGC APPROVED LIST 

OF JOURNALS  IS NOT 

ATTACHED. 

INELIGIBLE 

1. RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/ AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS  IS LESS 

THAN 6 (SIX). 

2.  IN EXP. CERT. 

DATED 07.05.2011, 

13.01.17, 29.08.17, 

17.07.20, REF. NO. IS 

NOT MENTIONED.  

CONTRACTUAL SERVICE OF 

LESS THAN ONE YEAR IS 

NOT CONSIDERED. 

19.  202023000112 CHANDRAMAULE

SHWAR ROY 

INELIGIBLE 

1. POST Ph.D 

EXPERIENCE IS 

LESS THAN TWO 

YRS. 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT./ PROOF 

FOR   ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

NO. OF RESEARCH PAPERS 

IN SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS THAN 

06(SIX). 

INELIGIBLE 

1. POST Ph.D 

EXPERIENCE IS 

LESS THAN TWO 

YRS. 

2. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06 (SIX). 

3. EXP. OF RESEARCH 

SCHOLAR, 

TECHNICAL 

ASSISTANT, IS NOT 

AS PER ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

4. NO ADEQUTE EXP. 

AS PER ADVT.  

SALARY SLIP DURING 

DIFFERENT TENURE IS NOT 

ATTACHED.   

20.  202023000128 JAISHANKER 

PRASAD KESHARI 

INELIGIBLE 

UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

ELIGIBLE 

 



FOR   ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10 . ( IN 

EXP. CERT. PAY 

SCALE IS NOT  

MENTIONED.)         
(SUBMIT 

APPOINTMENT 

LETTER AND PAY 

SLIP DURING  

DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE). 
21.  202023000149 ANJINI KUMAR 

TIWARY 

INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT./ PROOF 

FOR   ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

2. SUBMITTED EXP. 

CERTIFICATES NOT 

PROPER AS PER 

ADVERTISEMENT. 

(CONTRACTUAL 

SERVICE FOR ONE 

OR LESS THAN ONE 

YEAR IS NOT 

CONSIDERED AS 

PER AICTE 

GAZETTE)  

(SUBMIT NOTIFICATION OF 

Ph.D AWARD IN WHICH 

DEPARTMENT IS MENTION 

). 

PROV. ELIGIBLE 

1. CANDIDATE HAS 

SUBMITTED EXP. 

CERT. FROM 2009 TO 

2016 ON CONTRACT 

BASIS. BUT 

APPOINTMENT 

LETTER SUBMITTED 

BY CANDIDATE ON 

DATED 09.07.2009 IS 

FOR ONE YEAR ON 

CONTRACT BASIS. 

HENCE CERT. FOR 

RENEWAL OF HIS 

CONTRACT 

SERVCIE SINCE 2009 

AFTER EXPIRY OF 

HIS PREVIOUS 

CONTRACT 

SERVICE TILL 2013 

IS MSSING. 

2. SUBMIT 

CERT./DOCUMENTS 

FOR RENEWAL OF 

CONTRACT 

SERVCIE IN EACH 

TENURE FROM 2009 

TO 2016. 

3. IN CASE NON 

SUBMISSION OF 

ABOVE MENTIONED 

DOCUMENTS/CERT. 

CANDIDATE WILL 

BE TREATED AS 

INELIGIBLE FOR 

THIS ADVT.  
22.  202023000152 SHAHIRUDDIN INELIGIBLE 

1. NO. OF RESEARCH 

PAPERS IN 

SCI/AICTE/UGC 

APPROVED LIST OF 

JOURNALS IS LESS 

THAN 06(SIX). 

2. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PROV. ELIGIBLE 

1. CANDIDATE HAS 

SUBMITTED EXP. 

CERT. FROM 

19.12.2008 TO 

13.06.2016 ON 

CONTRACT BASIS. 

BUT APPOINTMENT 

LETTER SUBMITTED 

BY CANDIDATE ON 



PAY LEVEL 10. (EXP. 

ON CONTRACTUAL 

BASIS OF ONE OR      

LESS THAN ONE 

YEAR IS NOT 

CONSIDER AS PER 

AICTE GAZETTE) 

(SUBMIT EXP. CERT. AND 

PAY SLIP DURING 

DIFFERENT TENURE OF 

SERVICE). 

DATED 15.12.2008 IS 

FOR ONE YEAR ON 

CONTRACT BASIS. 

HENCE CERT. FOR 

RENEWAL OF HIS 

CONTRACT 

SERVCIE SINCE 2009 

AFTER EXPIRY OF 

HIS PREVIOUS 

CONTRACT 

SERVICE TILL 2013 

IS MSSING.  

2. SUBMIT 

CERT./DOCUMENTS 

FOR RENEWAL OF 

CONTRACT 

SERVCIE IN EACH 

TENURE FROM 2008 

TO 2016. 

3. IN CASE NON 

SUBMISSION OF 

ABOVE MENTIONED 

DOCUMENTS/CERT. 

CANDIDATE WILL 

BE TREATED AS 

INELIGIBLE FOR 

THIS ADVT.  
23.  202023000156 VINOD KUMAR INELIGIBLE 

1. UNAVAILABILITY 

OF CERT. /PROOF 

FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. (IN 

EXP. CERT. PAY 

SCALE IS NOT 

MENTIONED). 

2. DURING REGULAR 

M.TECH DEGREE, 

CLAIMING FOR 

EXPERIENCE FOR 

SAME DURATION IS 

NOT JUSTIFIED. 

(SUBMIT PAYSLIP & 

APPOINTMENT 

LETTER DURING 

DIFFERENT TENURE 

OF SERVICE). 

 

INELIGIBLE 

1. DURING REGULAR 

M.TECH DEGREE, 

CLAIMING FOR 

EXPERIENCE FOR 

SAME DURATION IS 

NOT JUSTIFIED. 

2. CLAIMING EXP. IN 

SAME DURATION IN 

TWO DIFFERENT 

INSTITUTE (02.02.17 

TO 14.08.2018 IN 

MRCET & 16.8.2017 

TO 28.06.2018 IN VGI) 

3. SUBMITTED TWO 

LETTERS OF SAME 

DATE 18.08.2018 

FROM MRCET IN 

WHICH PRINCIPAL 

SIGNATURE AND 

SERVICE DURATION 

IS NOT SAME. 

4. IN EXP. LETTER AS 

WELL AS COVER 

LETTER FROM 

KSJIET PROPER 

REFERENCE NO. IS 

NOT MENTIONED. 

5. SALARY SLIP 

DURING DIFFERENT 

TENURE OF 

SERVICE IS NOT 



ATTACHED. 

6. APPOINTMENT 

LETTER OF SRMIST 

IS NOT ATTACHED.   

24.  202023000165 BINDU 

PRIYADARSHINI 

INELIGIBLE 

UNAVAILABILITY OF CERT. 

/PROOF FOR ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10. 

(SUBMIT EXP. CERT. AND 

PAY SLIP DURING 

DIFFERENT TENURE OF 

SERVICE AT LEVEL 10). 

INELIGIBLE 

SALARY SLIP & 

APPOINTMENT LETTER AT 

PAY LEVEL 10 DURING 

DIFFERENT TENURE OF 

SERVICE IS NOT ATTACHED 

25.  202023000228 ANIL KUMAR 

SHUKLA 

INELIGIBLE 

UNAVAILABILITY OF CERT. 

/PROOF FOR   ASST. PROF. 

PAY LEVEL 10.(IN EXP. 

CERT. PAY SCALE IS  NOT 

MENTIONED) 

NO BACHELOR DEGREE 

IN ELECTRONICS AND 

COMMUNICATION  ENGG 

INELIGIBLE 

NO ADEQUATE 

EDUCATIONAL 

QUALIFICATION AS PER 

ADVT. (NO BACHELOR 

DEGREE IN ENGG.) 

 

  

 


